
Week 1 
Mon 4 Sept Staff INSET- Dyslexia Training 

Tues 5 Sept Staff INSET- First Aid Training 

Wed 6 Sept Term begins  

Thurs 7 Sept 

Fri 8 Sept 

Week 2 

Mon 11 Sept Swimming starts for Years 1-4 

Staff Curriculum Meeting- English/ Maths/ SEN Development Planning Review 4:00pm 

Clubs begin  
Tues12 Sept 

Wed 13 Sept U11 Netball and Football v Rookwood (A) 2:30pm 

Thurs 14 Sept SLT Meeting 8:35am 

Fri 15 Sept Parents Association Meeting (dining room) 8:15am 

Week 3 

Mon 18 Sept Team Meetings- Event Planning 4:00pm 

Tues 19 Sept 

Wed 20 Sept U11 Football v St Francis ‘B’ (A)  2:15pm 

U11 Girls Hockey v St Francis ‘B’ (A) 2:15pm 

Thurs 21 Sept Phonics Workshop for Pre- Prep Parents - 3:30pm 

Fri 22 Sept 

Week 4 

Mon 25 Sept Staff Curriculum Meeting- Maths Target Setting and Support 4:00pm 

Tues 26 Sept Harvest Festival @ St Leonard’s Church (Reception- Year 6) 2:30pm 

Wed 27 Sept U11 Football and Netball triangular @ Moyles Court 2:15pm 

Thurs 28 Sept SLT Meeting 8:35am 

Fri 29 Sept Year 6 Assembly 

Week 5 
Mon 2 Oct Team Meetings- IEP Review 4:00pm 

Tues 3 Oct 

Wed 4 Oct U11 Football v Rookwood (A) 2:30pm 

Thurs 5 Oct U11 Football and Netball v Appleford (A) 3:30pm 

Fri 6 Oct Year 2 Assembly 8:45am 

Week 6 

Mon 9 Oct Staff Curriculum Meeting- Writing Moderation 4:00pm 

Tues 10 Oct Years 5 and 6 visit to Godolphin School (visiting author) 11:00am 

Wed 11 Oct U11 Girls Hockey v FSM ‘B’ (A)  2:30pm 

U11/ 10 Rugby v FSM (A) 2:30pm 

Thurs 12 Oct Years 1-6 Trip to Bristol Science Museum  

Fri 13 Oct Year 1 Assembly 8:45am 

Week 7 

Mon 16 Oct Girls House Hockey 

Parents Evening (all parts of the school) 3:45- 8:00pm 

Tues 17 Oct 

Wed 18 Oct U11 Girls Hockey Festival @ Warminster School 2:00pm 

Boys House Football 

Sweet Sale 3:20pm 

Years 1-6 Pupil Progress Cards e-mailed home 

Half Term (Thurs 19 Oct- Fri 27 Oct) 

Week 8 
Mon 30 Oct 

Tues 31 Oct 

Wed 1 Nov U11 Girls Hockey v FSM ‘B’ (A)  2:30pm 

U11/ 10 Rugby v St Margaret’s Preparatory School (A) 2:30pm 

Staff English Observation Feedback Meetings 

Thurs 2 Nov 

Fri 3 Nov Nursery Assembly 8:45am 

Halloween Disco 5:30pm- 7:30pm 

https://oddslot.com/football-betting-widgets/


 

Week 9 
Mon 6 Nov   

Tues 7 Nov    

Wed 8 Nov   U11 Football v St Francis ‘B’ (H)       2:15pm 

   U11 Girls Hockey v St Francis ‘B’ (A)      2:15pm 

   Staff Maths Observation Feedback Meetings 

Thurs 9 Nov  SLT Meeting         8:35am 

Fri 10 Nov  Remembrance Service @ St Leonard’s Church (Years 1-6)     10:45am 

 
Week 10 

Mon 13 Nov  Team Meetings         4:00pm 

Tues 14 Nov   

Wed 15 Nov   U11 Netball v Rookwood (H)       2:30pm 

Individual and Family Photographs       from 8:45am 

Thurs 16 Nov  U11 Football and Netball v Appleford (H)      3:30pm  

Fri 17 Nov Parents Association Meeting (dining room)     8:15am  

Reception Assembly        8:45am 

 
Week 11 
Mon 20 Nov  Staff Curriculum Meeting- Book Moderation and Evidence of Progress  4:00pm    

Tues 21 Nov  Dress Rehearsal- Nursery/ Tots Nativity      11:20am  

Wed 22 Nov  Nursery/ Tots Nativity        11:00am  

U11 Football and Netball v Moyles Court (H)     2:15pm  

Thurs 23 Nov   

Fri 24 Nov Year 5 Assembly        8:45am 

Romanian Shoebox Appeal Deadline  

 
Week 12 

Mon 27 Nov  U11/ 10 Rugby Training/ Game v Horris Hill (A)     2:30pm 

   Staff Curriculum Meeting- Approaches to the Differentiated Teaching of Reading 4:00pm  

Tues 28 Nov  Dress Rehearsal- Pre Prep Nativity (Rec- Yr 2)     11:20am 

Wed 29 Nov   Pre- Prep Nativity (Rec- Yr 2)       11:00am 

U11/ 10 Rugby v Moyles Court (A)      2:15pm 

 U11 Girls Hockey and Netball ‘B’ Triangular @ Thorngrove    2pm 

Thurs 30 Nov  SLT Meeting         8:35am 

Fri 1 Dec Parents Association Planning Meeting (dining room)    8:15am  

Year 3/4 Assembly        8:45am 

Sweet Sale         3:20pm 

Last day for teacher- led clubs 

 
Week 13 

Mon 4 Dec  Last day for swimming for Years 1-4 swimming 

   U11/ 10 Rugby Training/ Game v Horris Hill (A)     2:30pm 

   Team Meetings          4:00pm 

Tues 5 Dec  Parents Association Christmas Parties 

Years 1-6 to Salisbury Pantomime   

EYFS- tbc 

Wed 6 Dec  U11/10 Rugby v St Francis (A)       2:15pm 

 U11 Netball Triangular @ St Francis       2:15pm  

Thurs 7 Dec  Christmas Lunch 

Junior Carol Service @ St Leonard’s Church, followed by mince pies @ Avondale- 6pm 

Fri 8 Dec  Final Assembly @ 2:45pm 

Term ends at 3:20pm (no ASCC)  

Years 1-6 Pupil Progress Cards e-mailed home  

 
End of Term for ALL parts of the school at 3:20pm (No ASCC) 

 
Tuesday 12 December- Tuesday 19 December       Years 5/6 Ski Trip  


